1MT8004 隔爆型
三相异步电动机
1MT8004 series Flameproof Low Voltage
Three-phase Asynchronous Motor
产品样本 Catalog
2025.03
2 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
为更好应对气候变化，快速响应市场需求，聚焦提升能效与可靠性的创新，推动产业绿色低碳转型

示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
F G H J W
安装结构型式 Construction and mounting type
结构型式
Construction type
机座带底脚，端盖无法兰
With feet and without flange on the end-shield (DE)
安装型式
Mounting type
IM B3
FS100~355
IM B6
FS100~160
IM B73)
FS100~160
IM B8
FS100~160
IM V5 1)
FS100~160
IM V6 2)
FS100~160
示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
A T U V C D
机械特性 Mechanical design
结构型式
Construction type
机座不带底脚，端盖有标准小法兰
Without feet and with C-flange on driven end-shield (DE)
机座带底脚，端盖有标准小法兰
With feet and with C-flange on driven end-shield (DE)
安装型式
Mounting type
IM B14
FS100~160
IM V18 1)
FS100~160
IM V19 2)
FS100~160
IM B34
FS100~160
示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
K M L N
11茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
轴承选配                                                                                                   Bearing Assignment
机座号
Frame
size
极数
Number
of poles
标准配置
Standard design
选项配置
Optional design
水平/竖直安装
Horizontal / Vertical mounting
增强悬臂力的设计（选项代码L22）
Increased cantilever force (option code L22)
驱动端轴承
DE bearing
非驱动端轴承
NDE bearing
驱动端轴承
DE bearing
非驱动端轴承
NDE bearing
100 2 ~ 6 6306-2RZ C3 6306-2RZ C3 - -
112 2 ~ 6 6306-2RZ C3 6306-2RZ C3 - -
132 2 ~ 8 6308-2RZ C3 6308-2RZ C3 - -
160 2 ~ 8 6309 C3 6309 C3 NU309 6309 C3
180 2 ~ 8 6310 C3 6310 C3 NU310 6310 C3
200 2 ~ 8 6312 C3 6312 C3 NU312 6312 C3
225 2 ~ 8 6313 C3 6313 C3 NU313 6313 C3
250 2 ~ 8 6315 C3 6315 C3 NU315 6315 C3
280
2 6315 C3 6315 C3 NU315 6315 C3
4 ~ 8 6316 C3 6316 C3 NU316 6316 C3
315
2 6316 C3 6316 C3 NU316 6316 C3
4 ~ 8 6319 C3 6319 C3 NU319 6319 C3
355
2 6317 C3 6317 C3 NU317 6317 C3
4~ 8 6320 C3 6320 C3 NU320 6320 C3
轴承系统
1MT8004系列电动机标准配置深沟球轴承，这些轴承是密封的
或可再润滑型的，轴承设计满足防爆要求。FS160 ~ 355范围的
电动机标准设计非驱动端轴承固定。FS100 ~ 132范围的电动机
标准设计轴承浮动，可以选配驱动端轴承固定，选件号 L20。
当电动机轴端承受的悬臂力较大时，可以考虑选择增强悬臂力
的轴承设计（选件号：L22）。
FS100 ~ 132 范围电动机标配不带再润滑装置。FS160~355 范围
的电动机标配再润滑装置。
下表列出了标准配置下的轴承型号。
Bearing Assignment
1MT8004 series motor are supplied with ball bearing as standard, these
bearings are either sealed or regreasable type. Bearing design meets
the requirements of explosion protection. Fixed bearing at NDE is as
standard configuration for FS160 ~ 355 motors；For FS100 ~ 132
motors the bearings are floating, fixed bearing at DE can be ordered with
option code L20.
If higher cantilever force on the shaft required, the increased cantilever
bearing design (Option code: L22) should be considered.
As standard, FS100 ~ 132 motors are without regreasing device.
FS160~355 motors with regreasable bearing and regreasing device is
configured as standard.
The following table lists the standard bearing configuration.
12 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
润滑脂寿命和再润滑周期

动机定子绕组或其他适当的地方，从而使其不会因为过热而受
到破坏。
不同的电动机热保护方式可以在电动机订货号的第 15 位采用
不同的字母或者选件号来表示。
电动机保护
防潮加热保护
当电动机处于较为恶劣的环境时，比如湿度非常大或者昼夜温
差比较大，电动机的绕组很可能出现凝露的现象，这样会带来
电动机烧毁的风险。对于这种情况，建议对电动机绕组配置防
潮加热带（选件号：Q04）进行保护。
电动机防潮加热带必须在电动机工作过程中处于不工作状态；
当电动机停机时，防潮加热带必须启动工作，为绕组加热。
防潮加热带的电气参数如下表所示。
Motor thermal overload protection
Motor thermal protection means to use of thermal protectors and
thermal detectors incorporated into the stator windings or placed
in other suitable positions in motor in order to protect them against
serious damage due to thermal overloads.
The order variants for motor protection are coded with letters in the
15th position of the Motor Order No., or ordered with Option code.
Motor protection
Anti-condensation heater
Motors whose windings are at risk of condensation due to the
climatic conditions, e.g. inactive motors in humid atmospheres or
motors that are subjected to widely fluctuating temperatures can be
equipped with anti-condensation heaters (Option code: Q04).
Anti-condensation heaters must be switched off during operation.
When motor shut down, the heaters must be switched on.
The electrical parameters of anti-condensation heaters are shown in
the following table.
 机座号
Frame size
功率和电压 Power (W) & voltage (V)
Q04
100 ~ 112 30 W / 220 V
132 ~ 160 40 W / 220 V
180 ~ 200 50 W / 220 V
225 ~ 280 60 W / 220 V
315 80 W / 220 V
355 100 W / 220 V
防潮加热带电气参数       Electrical data of Anti-condensation heater
17茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
电气特性 Electrical design
标准   Standard
60034 - 1
类别   Category
A
类别   Category
B
电压偏差
Voltage deviation ±5 % ±10 %
频率偏差
Frequency deviation ±2 % +3 % / -5 %
根据标准，不推荐电动机在 B 类情况下长时间运行
According to the standard, longer operation is not recommended for Category B.
额定输出
1MT8004 电动机的额定功率是指电动机在连续运行的情况下
S1（IEC 60034-1），此时周围环境温度为 -20 ºC ~ 40 ºC，海
拔高度不超过 1000 m。
电压、频率
IEC 60034-1 将电压和频率的偏差分为 A 类（电压偏差 ±5 %，频率
偏差 ±2 %）和 B 类（电压偏差 ±10 %，频率偏差 +3 % / -5 %）。电
动机均能够在 A 类和 B 类提供额定转矩。在 A 类中，温度比正常

during normal operation.
18 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
订货号和电机型号 Order No. and Motor Type
订货号 Order No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Ｍ T 8 0 0 4 － 1 E A 2 3 － 3 A A 4
电机系列  Motor family
1MT800系列隔爆型三相异步电动机
1MT800 series explosion protected three-phase
asynchronous motors
效率  Efficiency
4 = 中国能效等级 2 级，IE4 效率等级
4 = China energy efficiency grade 2, IE4 efficiency
机座号  Frame size
0D = 080   0E = 090
1A = 100   1B = 112   1C = 132   1D = 160   1E = 180
2A = 200   2B = 225   2C = 250   2D = 280
3A = 315   3B = 355
极数  Pole
A = 2   B = 4   C = 6   D = 8
铁芯长度编号  Code of stator length
0, 1 = Short   2, 3 = Medium   4, 5, 6, 7= Long
电压、连接方式和频率编号  Code of voltage, connections and frequency
2-2 = 50Hz 230VΔ/400VY
3-4 = 50Hz 400VΔ/690VY
2-1 = 50Hz 220VΔ/380VY
0-1 = 50Hz 230VΔ
3-3 = 50Hz 380VΔ/660VY
2-3 = 50Hz 240VΔ/415VY
3-5 = 50Hz 415VΔ
9-0 = 特殊电压和频率  Special voltage & frequency 1)
结构和安装方式编号  Code of construction and mounting type
A = IM B3      T = IM B6       U = IM B7        V = IM B8       D = IM V6        C = IM V5
F = IM B5      G = IM V1       H = IM V3        J = IM B35      W = IM V15
K = IM B14   M = IM V18     L = IM V19      N = IM B34
绕组保护编号  Code of winding protection
A = 无绕组保护  Without winding protection
B = 一组三个PTC热敏电阻用于跳闸  3 PTC thermistors for tripping
C = 两组三个PTC热敏电阻用于报警和跳闸  6 PTC thermistors for alarm and tripping
H = 一组三个PT100温度传感器  3 PT100 resistance thermometers
J = 两组三个PT100温度传感器  6 PT100 resistance thermometers
接线盒位置编号（从驱动端看）  Code of terminal box position (view from drive end)
4 = 顶出线 On top
附注：
1） 用电压编号  90 及相应选件号来定制其它电压（参见选项

23茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
选件  Options
电动机订货号
Motor order code
选件号
Option
Code 1)
描述
Description
应用范围
Application
Scope
电压与频率
Voltages and frequency
1MT8004-□□□□2-1□□□ － 220VΔ / 380VY 50 Hz（50Hz output, 50Hz功率输出）  FS100 ~ 280
1MT8004-□□□□3-3□□□ － 380VΔ / 660VY 50 Hz（50Hz output, 50Hz功率输出,4 kW ~ 315 kW 2））  FS100 ~ 355
1MT8004-□□□□2-2□□□ － 230VΔ / 400VY 50 Hz（50Hz output, 50Hz功率输出）  FS100 ~ 280
1MT8004-□□□□3-4□□□ － 400VΔ / 690VY 50 Hz（50Hz output, 50Hz功率输出）  FS100 ~ 355
绕组保护和轴承保护
Winding protection and bearing protection
1MT8004-□□□□□-□□A□ 2) －
无绕组保护
Without motor protection
 FS100 ~ 355
1MT8004-□□□□□-□□B□ －
绕组带一组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于跳闸，需用2个辅助接线端子
Motor protection with PTC thermistors with three embedded temperature sensors for tripping, need 2
terminals
 FS100 ~ 355
1MT8004-□□□□□-□□C□ －
绕组带两组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于报警和跳闸，需用4个辅助接线端子
Motor protection with PTC thermistors with six embedded temperature sensors for alarm & tripping,
need 4 terminals
 FS100 ~ 355
1MT8004-□□□□□-□□H□-Z －
绕组带3个单支两线制PT100测温元件，需用6个辅助接线端子
Installation of 3 single 2 wires PT100 resistance thermometers, need 6 terminals
 FS100 ~ 355
1MT8004-□□□□□-□□J□-Z －
绕组带6个单支两线制PT100测温元件，需用12个辅助接线端子
Installation of 6 single 2 wires PT100 resistance thermometers, need 12 terminals
 FS180 ~ 355
－ Q04
绕组带 220 V 防潮加热带
Anti-condensation heating for 220 V
 FS100 ~ 355
－ Q72
轴承带2个单支双线制PT100测温元件，需用4个辅助接线端子
Installation of 2 single 2 wires PT100 resistance thermometers for bearings, need 4 terminals
 FS160 ~ 355
冷却与通风
Ventilation
－ F76
金属风扇
Metal Fan
 FS100 ~ 355
1) When ordering, need supplement "-Z" after order number. Add option code
after that.
2) Without additional charge.
1) 订货时，电动机订货号需带“-Z”，另外附带上选件号。
2) 无需附加费用。
24 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
选件  Options
1)  When ordering, need supplement "-Z" after order number. Add option code
after that.
2)  Without additional charge.
3) When ordering this option, please take care about the installation location
that whether there is enough space for cable inserting.
1) 订货时，电动机订货号需带“-Z”，另外附带上选件号。
2) 无需附加费用。
3) 选择此项时需留意安装环境，请确认进线孔前方有足够的空间用于接
入电缆。
电动机订货号
Motor order code
选件号
Option
Code 1)
描述
Description
应用范围
Application
Scope
电动机接线盒
Motor connection box
1MT8004-□□□□□-□□□4 2) －
接线盒在顶端
Connection box on top
进线孔在右侧（从驱动端看）（标准电动机）
cable entry on right  (view from DE)  (Standard version)
 FS100 ~ 355
－ R10 3) 接线盒顺时针旋转 90º
Clockwise rotate the connection box through 90º
 FS100 ~ 355
－ R11
接线盒逆时针旋转 90º
Counter-clockwise rotate the connection box through 90º
 FS100 ~ 355
－ R12
接线盒直接旋转 180º
Rotation of the connection box through 180º
 FS100 ~ 355
－ X97
钢管布线孔
Conduit entry
 FS100 ~ 355
－ X98
电机通过CNEx认证且接线盒配备闷盖（客户自行安装葛兰）
Single main terminal box with plugs, CNEx certified. (Customers prepare and assemble cable glands
by themselves)
 FS100 ~ 355
－ R57
电机带一个辅助接线盒并配置闷盖（客户自行安装葛兰），位置在机座右侧（从轴伸端看）
One auxiliary terminal box with plug (Without cable gland), RHS on housing viewed from drive end.
 FS160 ~ 355
－ R58
电机带两个辅助接线盒并配置闷盖（客户自行安装葛兰），位置在机座左右侧各一个（从轴伸
端看）
Two auxiliary terminal boxes with plugs (Without cable glands), LHS and RHS each on housing
viewed from drive end.
 FS315 ~ 355
轴承
bearing
－ L80
SKF轴承
SKF bearings
 FS100 ~ 355
－ L81
其他进口品牌轴承
Other import brand bearing
 FS100 ~ 355
－ L20
驱动端轴承固定
Located bearing at DE
 FS100 ~ 132
－ L22
增强悬臂力轴承设计
Bearing design for increased cantilever forces
 FS160 ~ 355
25茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
1)  When ordering, need supplement "-Z" after order number. Add option code
after that.
1) 订货时，电动机订货号需带“-Z”，另外附带上选件号。
选件  Options
电动机订货号
Motor order code
选件号
Option
Code 1)
描述
Description
应用范围
Application
Scope
机械设计和防护等级
Mechanical design and degrees of protection
－ L04
光轴设计，不带键槽和键
Shaft without key and keyway
 FS100 ~ 355
－ H70
第二外部接地
2nd External grounding
 FS100 ~ 355
－ H22
IP56 防护等级（非高海况）
IP56 degree of protection (non-heavy-sea)
 FS100 ~ 355
－ H20
IP65 防护等级
IP65 degree of protection
 FS100 ~ 355
铭牌和测试证书
Rating plate and test certificates
－ B80
出厂检验报告
Acceptance test certificate 3.1 in accordance with EN 10204
 FS100 ~ 355
－ W9P
能效标签及合格证不贴，随机带走
CEL label and quality certificate not pasted,delivered with motors
 FS100 ~ 355
颜色和喷漆
Colors and Paint finish
－ S01
不喷漆，只带底漆
Unpainted, only primed
 FS100 ~ 355
－ W88
适用于TH,W,F1,WF1以及海洋性气候环境用电机
Design for TH, W, F1, WF1 and sea-air resistance
 FS100 ~ 355
包装
Packing
－ B90
包装（FS100 ~ 132 电动机采用纸箱包装，FS160 ~ 355 电动机采用木箱包装）
Packing(FS100~132 motors adopt the carton packaging, FS160~355 motors adopt the wooden cases
packaging)
 FS100 ~ 355
－ V9N
法兰安装电机用简易托盘
Simple tray for flange mounted motors
 FS160 ~ 280
26 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
 外形尺寸   Dimension drawings
1MT8004隔爆系列电动机 Flameproof series motor 1MT8004
机座号从 100L ~ 355M  Frame sizes 100L to 355M
IM B3 安装结构型式  Type of construction IM B3
IM B35 安装结构型式   Type of construction IM B35
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
A B2)
C D E F
GA
H K
AB AC1) AD L AA AF AG AS BB BE HA LL DB
EB
AQ L1 HH R基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
100L 1AA4,1AB4,1AB5,1AC4 2,4,6 160 140 63 ±2.0 28 ＋0.009
－0.004 60 ±0.3 8 0
－0.036 31 100 0
－0.5 100L 1AA4,1AB4,1AB5,1AC4 2,4,6 12 ＋0.43
0 196 227 265 575 45 196 344.5 109.5 215 - 12 219 M10*22 40 0
－0.62 195 625 131 0
112M 1BA2,1BB2,1BC2 2,4,6 190 140 70 ±2.0 28 ＋0.009
-0.004 60 ±0.3 8 0
－0.036 31 112 0
－0.5 112M 1BA2,1BB2,1BC2 2,4,6 12 +0.43
0 226 247 268 590 45 197 344.5 109.5 215 - 12 219 M10*22 40 0
－0.62 205 635 136 0
132S 1CA0,1CA1,1CB0,1CC0,1CD0 2,4,6,8
216
140
89 ±2.0 38 +0.018
+0.002 80 ±0.3 10 0
－0.036 41 132 0
－0.5
132S 1CA0,1CA1,1CB0,1CC0,1CD0 2,4,6,8
12 ＋0.43
0 256 295 303
610
50 233 345 109.5
240
- 15 219 M12*28 56 0
－0.74 240
660
137 0
132M 1CB2,1CC2,1CC3,1CD2 4,6,8 178 132M 1CB2,1CC2,1CC3,1CD2 4,6,8 665 299 710

Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
A B2)
C D E F
GA
H K
AB AC1) AD L AA AF AG AS BB BE HA LL DB
EB
AQ L1 HH R基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
100L 1AA4,1AB4,1AB5,1AC4 2,4,6 160 140 63 ±2.0 28 ＋0.009
－0.004 60 ±0.3 8 0
－0.036 31 100 0
－0.5 100L 1AA4,1AB4,1AB5,1AC4 2,4,6 12 ＋0.43
0 196 227 265 575 45 196 344.5 109.5 215 - 12 219 M10*22 40 0
－0.62 195 625 131 0
112M 1BA2,1BB2,1BC2 2,4,6 190 140 70 ±2.0 28 ＋0.009
-0.004 60 ±0.3 8 0
－0.036 31 112 0
－0.5 112M 1BA2,1BB2,1BC2 2,4,6 12 +0.43
0 226 247 268 590 45 197 344.5 109.5 215 - 12 219 M10*22 40 0
－0.62 205 635 136 0
132S 1CA0,1CA1,1CB0,1CC0,1CD0 2,4,6,8
216
140
89 ±2.0 38 +0.018
+0.002 80 ±0.3 10 0
－0.036 41 132 0
－0.5
132S 1CA0,1CA1,1CB0,1CC0,1CD0 2,4,6,8
12 ＋0.43
0 256 295 303
610
50 233 345 109.5
240
- 15 219 M12*28 56 0
－0.74 240
660
137 0
132M 1CB2,1CC2,1CC3,1CD2 4,6,8 178 132M 1CB2,1CC2,1CC3,1CD2 4,6,8 665 299 710

Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
A B2)
C D E F
GA
H K
AB AC1) AD L AA AF AG AS BB BE HA LL DB
EB
AQ L1 HH R基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
250M
2CA2 2 406 349 168 ±4.0 60 ＋0.03
＋0.011 140 ±0.5 18 0
－0.043 64 250 0
－0.5
250M
2CA2 2 24 ＋0.52
0 490 528 530 1065 100 410 551.5 166.5 449 - 40 363 M20*42 100 0
－0.87 460 1130 254 0
2CB2,2CC2,2CD2 4,6,8 406 349 168 ±4.0 65 ＋0.03
＋0.011 140 ±0.5 18 0
－0.043 69 250 0
－0.5 2CB2,2CC2,2CD2 4,6,8 24 ＋0.52
0 490 528 530 1065 100 410 551.5 166.5 449 - 40 363 M20*42 100 0
－0.87 460 1130 254 0
280S
2DA0 2
457
368
190 ±4.0
65
＋0.03
＋0.011 140 ±0.5
18 0
－0.043 69
280 0
－1
280S
2DA0 2
24 ＋0.52

Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
A B2)
C D E F
GA
H K
AB AC1) AD L AA AF AG AS BB BE HA LL DB
EB
AQ L1 HH R基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
250M
2CA2 2 406 349 168 ±4.0 60 ＋0.03
＋0.011 140 ±0.5 18 0
－0.043 64 250 0
－0.5
250M
2CA2 2 24 ＋0.52
0 490 528 530 1065 100 410 551.5 166.5 449 - 40 363 M20*42 100 0
－0.87 460 1130 254 0
2CB2,2CC2,2CD2 4,6,8 406 349 168 ±4.0 65 ＋0.03
＋0.011 140 ±0.5 18 0
－0.043 69 250 0
－0.5 2CB2,2CC2,2CD2 4,6,8 24 ＋0.52
0 490 528 530 1065 100 410 551.5 166.5 449 - 40 363 M20*42 100 0
－0.87 460 1130 254 0
280S
2DA0 2
457
368
190 ±4.0
65
＋0.03
＋0.011 140 ±0.5
18 0
－0.043 69
280 0
－1
280S
2DA0 2
24 ＋0.52

Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
A B2)
C D E F
GA
H K
AB AC1) AD L AA AF AG AS BB BE HA LL DB
EB
AQ L1 HH R基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
355S 3BC2,3BD2
2
610
500
254 ±4.0
75 ＋0.030
＋0.011 140
±0.5
20
0
－0.052
79.5
355 0
－1
355S 3BC2,3BD2
2
28 ＋0.52
0 730 712 720
1485
120 565 700 210
696
120 53 450
M20*42 125
0
-1.00 665
1555
319 0
4,6,8 95 ＋0.035
＋0.013 170 25 100 4,6,8 1515 M24*50 140 1585
355M

Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
机座号
Frame
size
订货号
MLFB
1MT8004-
极数
Poles
尺寸及公差/mm
Dimension and tolerance
A B2)
C D E F
GA
H K
AB AC1) AD L AA AF AG AS BB BE HA LL DB
EB
AQ L1 HH R基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
基本尺寸
dimension
极限偏差
tolerance
355S 3BC2,3BD2
2
610
500
254 ±4.0
75 ＋0.030
＋0.011 140
±0.5
20
0
－0.052
79.5
355 0
－1
355S 3BC2,3BD2
2
28 ＋0.52
0 730 712 720
1485
120 565 700 210
696
120 53 450
M20*42 125
0
-1.00 665
1555
319 0
4,6,8 95 ＋0.035
＋0.013 170 25 100 4,6,8 1515 M24*50 140 1585
355M